
NationsBank, N.A.
Legal Support
MD4-325-03-63
100 South Charles Street
Baltimore, MD 21201

NationsBank
April 23, 1999

(

Vickie L. Wash
Assistant State Attorney
Homicide Division
Courthouse East
111 N. Calvert Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Re: Hae M. Lee

Dear Ms. Wash:

Enclosed please find copies of bank records so far located during researcl
summons/subpoena in the above referenced matter. These records include

] or your

#1 Card, Statements for 11/98 open-4/99 close
-Debit Card Profile

( ( pages )
page )#< (

After your review of the account activity, should you find that additional : ecords will be
needed for specific transactions, please return copies of the appropriate be n c statement(s)
along with your instructions and/or notations.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

'ÿ*ud2 6*
DamSl
Legal Support Specialist
(410) 547-4029

'ers

USA
Member FDICOfficial Spons1998-ÿ004



99/04/16 14.10.35
ENTITY: NMD

BOSS - DEBIT CARD PROFILE ******BO03 DCPR
CONVERSATION 0

PRD: DCA
0006

ACCOUNT:
REMARKS-DCA: NO
STATUS: CLOSED

TIE:
ASSOC NUMBER:
COST CTR: 5018(1(49 CARD TYPE: CKCD
APPROV ASSOC: NEKMZZ4 LOB:

HAE M LEE

642

PHOTO INDICATOR:
ISSUED: 11/10/
REISSUED:
PIN MNT: 11/10/
CUSTOMER PIN:

98 LAST MNT: 4/05/99
BOSS MNT: 4/05/99

98 CLOSED: 4/05/99
Y EXPIRES:

NAME ON CARD: HAE M LEE
SIGNER NAME:
WITHDRAWAL LIMIT:
IMMEDIATE CREDIT LIMIT:

704
11/01304

CURRENT BALANCE RPENT ACCOUNT NUMBERTYPE
EXPR

SEQ DESCRIPTION
0001 PRIMARY .00NMD

•k -k -k kkkNO MORE ACCOUNTS
PRESS PF3 TO RETURN TO THE CUAC SCREEN

PF9=DC MENU PF10=PAGE FORWARD PF11=PAGE BACK PF8=DC
PF4=MAIN MENU PF5=HELP PF6-NEW CONVERSATION PF7=OLD CONVE

*******
REMARKS
ISATION
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ParwMl Sianotura Cord
wHh MMrtmrta Farm W-9

Aciaaa#Haiwbar
Account IVpe

_
Account Title

_
.ANK. N.A.

I I Temporary Signature C ird (deposit accounts only)
EXPRESS ACCOUNT
HAEM LEE_

By signing below, I/we acknowledge and agree that this account is and shall be governed by the terms and conditio u set forth in the following
documents, as amended from time to time:(I) if this account is a deposit account, the Deposit Agreement and Disc! of ures and the Personal
Accounts and Services Schedule of Fees, and (2) if this account is a Line of Credit, the Line of Credit Agreement an d Disclosures. Furthermore,
I/wa acknowledge the receipt of these documents. By signing below, I/we also acknowledge and agree that the sign it ire(s) will serve asvergestion for any transaction in connection with this account, any Line of Credit checks which I/we may sign, an i is the certification lltet forth
belqw) of the taxpayer identification number to which I/we want interest reported. If a joint account is established,•IMM death af sh*

i halasca hi MM■siamrtshalhslsi tc MM ittwn —»«<»)ÿ
r

_ Panel WÿF. (Required only for Deposit Accounts) Certification- Under penalties of perjury, I certi y that:
(1) 'jhe number shown on this form is the correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to 1 le issued to me), and
(2) Bam not subject to backup withholding because: (A)Iam exempt from backup withholding, or (B) I have not bee n notified by the Internal
Revfenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or divid si ds, or (C) The IRS has notified
me that I sun no longer subject to backup withholding.
MlhAlsa lustres<M*m
You must CTOSB out item (2) above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup wii h! lolding because of
underreporting interest or dividends on your tax return. (See also IRS instructions for Substitute Form W-9 in the Deposit Agreement and
Disclosures).

V

ATM/CIM«MCMM
RequesMT *

■apart
lataraat

Tot MaatHkotiaa Ntsmbar On (Deposit Accounts Only)

a □£JLl.

□ □
□ □
□ □4.

□ □5.

* By checking the box marked "ATM/CheckCard Requested ?*, I/we hereby request an Automatic Teller Machine Card and/or a < 'h eckCard.

<M*toit«r 1

Na*ie HAE M LEE DRIVER'S LICENBE

Review Information CHEXSYSTEMS

Cwgtmnar 2

Naÿic
_ APPROVED-NEW

XD

Review Information

Crltearr 3

Name
Review Information

Caÿfaaiar 4

Name-
Review Information

Cafrtaaiar 5

Name-
Review Information r

11/10/1998 Banking Center Name WOODMOOR-LIBERTYDate
410-944-3911 JEFFREY MPEVETOAssociate's Phone Number Associate's Name

NJtD
30-14-9009 (10/96)



NationsBank H

Page 1 of 2
Statement Period
11-10-98 through 11-25-98
Number of checks enclosed: 1
B 17 0 C 17

NationsBank, N.A.
Regional Center, VA2-125-C4-01
P.O. Box 27025
Richmond, VA 23261-7025

0076661

Account Number: 0039 1679 2797

HAE M LEE
i

42

See Back for Change of Address

Customer Service Information
Or you may write to:__„ NationsBank, N.A.

P.O. Box 271)25
Richmond, Virginia 23261-7025

For additional information or service, you may call:
1-800-235-8844 Express Service/Customer Service

1-800-554-3788 Hearing Impaired Customer Service

Express Account
HAE M LEE

Your Account at a Glance

Account Number
Beginning Balance on 11-10-98

Deposits and Other Additions
PnOf'lrc Pocton
ATM and Debit Card Subtractions

Ending Balance on 11-25-98

$ 0.00
455.94
42.00

100.16
313.78

,+

$

it's all about attitude. The 1999 SPECIAL OLYMPICS WORLD SUMMER GAME)!"- The largest sporting event in the
world in 1999 - will be held in Raleigh, Durham, Chapel Hill and Cary, North Carolina from June 26-July 4. Get
involved as a volunteer for the world games or in your state Special Olympics Prog-ams. There's no such thing as an
unwanted volunteer!

Express Account Additions and Sut I ractions
Date
Posted

Resulting
Balanced)Amount($) Transaction

11-10 192.30+
20.00-

192.30
172.30

Deposit
NationsBank ATM
Woodmoor Liberty

152.30 NationsBank ATM
Columbia Mall 1 MD

11-16 ithdrwl
11-17 20.00-



NationsBank H

Page 2 of 2
Statement Period
11-10-98 through 11-25-98
Number of checks enclosed: 1
B 17 0 C 17

NationsBank, N.A.
Regional Center, VA2-125-04-01
P.O. Box 27025
Richmond, VA 23261-7025

0075565

Account Numberl

HAE M LEE

Express Account Additions and Sub fractions
Resulting
Balanced)Date

Posted Amount($) Transaction

NationsBank ATM 11/17 #00000J3f59 Deposit
Security Square Baltimore
Check
CheckCard 1117 Sears Roebuck I 1634
Baltimore MD 24387758322076)69227039
NationsBank ATM 11/19 #0000091/78 Withdrwl
Security Square Baltimore
Counter Credit
NationsBank ATM 11/22 #0000045(70 Withdrwl
Westview Be

11-18 172.3020.00+
HD

130.30
110.14

10111-18 42.00-
20.16-11-19

90.1411-19 20.00-
1ID

11-23 243.64+
20.00-

333.78
313.7811-23

Baltimore MD

Checks Posted in Numerical Order
Check Date
Number Posted Amount($)

101 11-18 42.00

Total Checks Posted $42.00



NationsBank H
H

Page 1 of 3
Statement Period
11-26-98 through 12-23-98
Number of checks enclosed: 6
B 17 0 C 17

NationsBank, N.A.
Regional Center, VA2-125-04-01
P.O. Box 27025
Richmond, VA 23261-7025 0077096

Account Number:!

HAE M LEE

BALTIMORE, MD 21207-4642

See Back for Change of Address

Customer Service Information
Or you may write to:

K „ NationsBank N.A.K<\ P.O. Box 27025
Richmond, Virginia 23261-7025

For additional information or service, you may call:
1-800-235-8844 Express Service/Customer Service
1-800-554-3788 Hearing Impaired Customer Service

Express Account
HAE M LEE

Your Account at a Glance

Account Number
Beginning Balance on 11-26-98.

Deposits and Other Additions
Pliof'lrci PficfoH
ATM and Debit Card Subtractions

Ending Balance on 12-23-98

$ 313.78
372.92
142.18
385.13
159.39

.+

$

Introducing The New Money Manager Account — Discover the new Money Manage ■ Account from NationsBank and
NationsBanc Investments, Inc. A unique account that combines the earnings poteifial and diversification of
investments with the access and convenience of a checking account.
Investment products offered by NationsBanc Investments, Inc. are: *NOT FDIC IN
BANK GUARANTEE - NationsBanc Investments, Inc. is a registered broker-dealer
prospectuses are available and should be read carefully before investing.

3 JRED *MAY LOSE VALUE *NO
& member NASD - Current

Express Account Additions and Sul tractions
Date
Posted

Resulting
Balanced)Amount($) Transaction

295.78 Check 103
250.64 CheckCard 1126 Comfort Inns

Baltimore MD 2432684833108(108600105

11-27 18.00-
45.14-11-30



NationsBank H

H
Page 2 of 3
Statement Period
11-26-98 through 12-23-98
Number of checks enclosed: 6
B 17 0 C 17

NationsBank, N.A.
Regional Center, VA2-125-04-01
P.O. Box 27025
Richmond, VA 23261-7025 0077037

Account Number:

HAE M LEE

Express Account Additions and Subtractions
Resulting
Balanced)Date

Posted Amount($) Transaction
CheckCard 1127 Contempo Cas'ial 664
Glen Burnie MD 242665783329(4564332281
CheckCard 1127 Amoco Station 3043726
Glen Burnie MD 242753083325(5531690096
Chevy Chase Fe 11/28 #000000125 Withdrwl
Owings Mills M Owings Mills MD
Chech
NationsBank ATM 12/03 #0000012917 Withdrwl
Woodmoor Liberty Baltimore MD
NationsBank ATM 12/04 #000005715 Deposit
Security Square Baltimore MD
NationsBank ATM 12/07 #000006176 Withdrwl
Security Square Baltimore MD
NationsBank ATM 12/10 #000003 554 Withdrwl
Glen Burnie Mall Glen Burnie MD
Check
NationsBank ATM 12/11 #000003849 Withdrwl

Halethorpe I ID
NationsBank ATM 12/12 #0000(7 591 Withdrwl
Security Square Baltimore MD
NationsBank ATM 12/15 #0000(8553 Withdrwl
Security Square Baltimore MD
Check
CheckCard 1215 MacY*s East l#093
Owing Mills MD 24445738350135413506135
Check
Eds/7-11

234.8911-30 15.75-

229.8711-30 5.02-

208.3711-30 21.50-

194.72
174.72

10412-01 13.65-
20.00-12-03

220.00+ 394.7212-07

12-07 20.00- 374.72

12-10 10.00- 364.72

35.00-
10.00-

329.72
319.72

10712-11
12-14

Caton-95
12-14 10.00-

10.00-

309.72

12-15 299.72

12-15 24.53-
76.13-

275.19
199.06

109
12-17

12-17
12-18

45.00-
21.00-

154.06
133.06

108
12/18 #0000002821 Withdrwl

1808 Woodlawn Ave Baltimore
CheckCard 1219 MacY*s East |#D93
Owing Mills MD 744457383531 5M59184287
CheckCard 1218 Shell No.2190157 83617

MD 242991083520(3L63842007
CheckCard 1219 Aeropostale # 186
Owings Mills MO 243877583540/5926178286
CheckCard 1219 Gap #1415/Thp
Baltimore
Check
CheckCard 1221 Aeropostale #186
Owings Mills MO 24387758356078926152156

MD
12-21 152.92+ 285.98

12-21 3.00- 282.98
Batimore

12-21 38.31- 244.67

12-22 37.80- 206.87
MD 24418008355355 )27520905

12-22
12-23

6.00- 200.87
. 159.39

110
41.48-



NationsBank H
H

Page 3 of 3
Statement Period
11-26-98 through 12-23-98
Number of checks enclosed: 6
B 17 0 C 17

NationsBank, N.A.
Regional Center, VA2-125-04-01
P.O. Box 27025
Richmond, VA 23261-7025 0077098

Account Number:!

HAE M LEE

Checks Posted in Numerical Order
Check Date
Number Posted

Check Date
Number Posted

Check Date
Number Posted Amount($) Amount($)Amount($)

35.00 109 12-15
110 12-22

24.53107* 12-11
108 12-17

103 11-27
104 12-01

18.00
45.00 6.0013.65

$142.18Total Checks Posted
*The asterisk shows a break in the check number order. Your check may have been in a previous statement or may dill be outstanding.

Daily Balance Summary
Balance Date BalanceDate Balance Date

Bejmning
11410

313.78
295.78
208.37
194.72
174.72

12-07
12-10
12-11
12-14
12-15

374.72
364.72
329.72
309.72
275.19

12-17
i2-:8
124:1
124 2
124 3

154.06
133.06
244.67
200.87
159.39

12-01
12-03



NationsBank: H

H
Page 1 of 2
Statement Period
12-24-98 through 01-27-99
Number of checks enclosed: 1
B 17 0 C 17

NationsBank, N.A.
Regional Center, VA2-125-04-01
P.O. Box 27025
Richmond, VA 23261-7025 0078634

Account Number!

HAE M LEE

See Back for Change of Address

Customer Service Information
Or you may ’vite to:_

* NationsBank, N.A.
P.O. Box 2' 'C 25
Richmond, V

For additional information or service, you may call:
1-800-235-8844 Express Service/Customer Service

1-800-554-3788 Hearing Impaired Customer Service irginia 23261-7025

Express Account
HAE M LEE

Your Account at a Glance

Account Number
Beginning Balance on 12-24-98

Deposits and Other Additions
Checks Posted
ATM and Debit Card Subtractions.... -
Service Charges and Other Fees

Ending Balance on 01-27-99

37.80.+
40.00

147.19
7.50

$ 2.50

Express Account Additions and Subtractions
Date
Posted

Resulting-
Balanced)Amount($) Transaction

CheckCard 1226 Elects Boutique #755
Owings Mills MD 2426657836120(064930126
Account Inquiry Fee - ATM/Au;c mated Telephone
Eds/7-11 ' ' ' '

100 South Broadwa Baltimore,
Eds/7-11
100 South Broadwa Baltimore,
CheckCard 1226 Gap #1415/Tty
Baltimore
Account Inquiry Fee - ATM/Autdmated Telephone
CheckCard 1230 Hecht'S
Owings Mills MD 24610438365030596366336

12-28 20.99- 138.40

12-28 0.00 138.40
117.40 12/26 #000007348 Withdrwl12-28 21.00-

MD
12-28 12/26 #000007348 Withdrwl

MD Fee
0.00 117.40

12-29 37.80+ 155.20
MD 74418008362362029014107

12-30 0.00 155.20
139.4601-04 15.74- Smill Leather



NationsBank©
H

H
Page 2 of 2
Statement Period
12-24-98 through 01-27-99
Number of checks enclosed: 1
B 17 0 C 17

NationsBank, N.A.
Regional Center, VA2-125-04-01
P.O. Box 27025
Richmond, VA 23261-7025 0778635

Account Number!

HAE M LEE

Express Account Additions and Subtractions
Date
Posted

Resulting
Balanced)Amount($) Transaction

01-04 123.72 CheckCard 1231 Jcpenney Co # V 48
Owings Mills MD 2429916900112 b 50053654
CheckCard 0103 Owings Mills
617-2774320 MD 24717059004590 > 0091197
Account Inquiry Fee - ATM/Aut unated Telephone
CheckCard 0105 Valley Center
Owings Mills MD 2402054900696)000109349
CheckCard 0105 Exxon USA 83 21981694
Owings Mills MD 2489739900635 3( >19300435
Check
Account Inquiry Fee - ATM/Autbinated Telephone
Chevy Chase Fe 01/09 #0000001511 Withdrwl
Owings Mills M Owings Mills MD
NationsBank ATM 01/10 #00000"!81 Withdrwl
Rolling Road 1 Baltimore MD
Chevy Chase Fe 01/09 #000000159 Withdrwl
Owings Mills M Owings Mills MD Fee
CheckCard 0111 Crown 1190294)
Baltimore MD 242991090120614)0471007
Monthly Maintenance Fee

15.74-

01-05 107.7216.00-

01-05 0.00 107.72
93.2201-07 14.50-

01-07 10.01- 83.21

01-07
01-11
01-11

40.00- 43.21
43.21
21.71

111
0.00

21.50-

01-11 10.00- 11.71

01-11 1.50- 10.21

01-13 8.501.71-

01-27 6.00- 2.50

Checks Posted in Numerical Order
Check Date
Number Posted Amount($)

111 01-07 40.00

Total Checks Posted $40.00

Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance Date Balance Dale Balance
Bei2irnB
12-29

159.39
117.40
155.20

01-04
01-05
01-07

123.72
107.72

43.21

oi-:.i
oi-:.3
014 7

10.21
&50
2.50



NationsBank H

H
Page 1 of 1
Statement Period
01-28-99 through 02-24-99
Number of checks enclosed: 0
B 17 0 C 17

NationsBank, N.A.
Regional Center, VA2-125-04-01
P.O. Box 27025
Richmond, VA 23261-7025 0023216

Account Number:|

LEEHAI

See Back for Change of Address

Customer Service Information
Or you may vrite to:___ NationsBank N.A.

P.O. Box 270 25
Richmond, V.rginia 23261-7025

For additional information or service, you may call:
, 1-800-235-8844 Express Service/Customer Service

1-800-554-3788 Hearing Impaired Customer Service

Express Account
HAE M LEE

Your Account at a Glance

Account Number
Beginning Balance on 01-28-99

Service Charges and Other Fees
Ending Balance on 02-24-99

6.00
$ 3.50-

Express Account Additions and Subtractions
ResultingBalanced!)

Date
Posted Amount($) Transaction
02-24 6.00- 3.50- Monthly Maintenance Fee

Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance BalanceDate

Beginning 2.50 02-24 3.50-



NationsBank H
H

Page 1 of 1
Statement Period
02-25-99 through 03-23-99
Number of checks enclosed: 0
B 17 0 C 17

NationsBank, N.A.
Regional Center, VA2-125-04-01
P.O. Box 27025
Richmond, VA 23261-7025 0010602

Account Number:

HAE M

See Back for Change of Address

Customer Service Information
Or you may write to:__ NationsBank, N.A.

P.O. Box 27025
Richmond Virginia 23261-7025

For additional information or service, you may call:
1-800-235-8844 Express Service/Customer Service

1-800-554-3788 Hearing Impaired Customer Service

Express Account
HAE M LEE

Your Account at a Glance

Account Number
Beginning Balance on 02-25-99

Service Charges and Other Fees
Ending Balance on 03-23-99

$ 3.50-
6.00

$ 9.50-

Tum college dreams into reality. NationsBank can help with an education loan.
and education loan application, call: 1-800-736-7700; 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Central
www.nationsbank.com.

.for your tree Financial Aid Guide
lime. Or visit our website at

Express Account Additions and Subtractions
Date
Posted

Resulting
Balanced)Amount($) Transaction

03-23 6.00- 9.50- Monthly Maintenance Fee

Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance BalanceDate
Beginning 3.50- 03-23 9.50-




